(GOLDQUEST

‘ PROFESSIONAL BACKGROUND

\VERIFICATION SERVICES

CONFIDENTIAL BACKGROUND VERIFICATION REPORT

Name_ of the Dineshkumar S | Client Name VALOR PAYTECH INDIA PRIVATE
Candidate LIMITED

Application ID GQ-VPI-30 Report Status Closed

Date of Birth 01 Jan 2001 Application Received 08-09-2025

I%andidate Employee VP1575 I(rljlselrjlfrfed/Reopened NA

Report Type FINAL Final Report Date 15-09-2025

Verification Purpose EMPLOYMENT | Overall Report Status GREEN

COMPONENT STATUS

REPORT COMPONENT INFORMATION SOURCE

COMPLETED VERIFICATION
DATE STATUS

GRADUATION Assistant Registrar 12-09-2025 GREEN
CYBER DATABASE

VERIFICATION NIL 08-09-2025 GREEN
LATEST EMPLOYMENT 1 Karthi Priya J'Ajzoc'ate Manager | 45 09.9025 GREEN
COURT VERIFICATION Palav Agarwal-Advocate 08-09-2025 GREEN
CRIMINAL DATABASE Refinitiv / World Check One 08-09-2025 GREEN
CURRENT ADDRESS Tamil Selvan 09-09-2025 GREEN
POLICE VERIFICATION Palav Agarwal 08-09-2025 GREEN

End of summary report

Legend: I -Major discrepancy -Minor discrepancy I -Unable to verify -Pending from source I -All clear
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GRADUATION

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Institution:

Madurai Kamaraj University

Madurai Kamaraj University

Name Of The Candidate:

Dineshkumar S

Dineshkumar S

Enroll No: 18BCA15 18BCA15

Degree: Bachelor of Computer Applications Bachelor of Computer Applications
Major: Computer Applications Computer Applications

Month And Year Of Passing: 2021 2021

Certification Issued Date: 2021-04 2021-04

S| No: Not Provided Not Provided

Remarks: The following applicant details were verified by Assistant Registrar of Madurai

Kamaraj University found genuine, hence closing the check as GREEN and the

same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Assistant Registrar

Report Verified Date:

12-09-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 1 (a)
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CYBER DATABASE VERIFICATION

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Reference Number:

GQ-VPI-30

GQ-VPI-30

Candidate Name:

Dineshkumar S

Dineshkumar S

Date Of Birth: 01-01-2001 01-01-2001
Father Name: Subramani P Subramani P
Mobile Number: 6379848954 6379848954

Remarks:

The following applicant details were verified through department of National
Cyber Crime Reporting Portal Repository, No record found in online database
verification, with the mobile number of the applicant, hence closing the check as
Green and the same is furnished as annexure

Report Verified Date:

08-09-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 2 (a)

NI PR | g T
COVERRAIDHT OF INDU, | WINELTRY OF HOMED ATTAIRS

SO National Cyber Crime Reporting Portal "‘”:;?L'f_;{ -

= i EL

E.3 Register a Complaint Track your Complaint Report & Check Suspect + Cyber Volunteers + Learning Corner + Contact Us

HOome * SUSPECT Search

This Repository of suspect identifier has been created on the basis of multiple complaints filed by citizens for cybercrimes on this portal.

® wobi O e
[} Bank Account Number () sacial Media
O umiD

Do not add #31 with Mobile number

6379848954

S5hFelV. o ShFelv
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Annexure 2 (b)

Not Found

There are no recards found with your search !

oK
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LATEST EMPLOYMENT 1

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Company:

AES Technologies India Private

AES Technologies India Private

Limited Limited

Name Of The Candidate: Dineshkumar S Dineshkumar S

Emp Code: 3097 3097
From: 12-10-2023 12-10-2023
To: 30-08-2024 30-08-2024

Designation: Software Engineer Software Engineer

Last Drawn Salary: Not Provided Not Disclosed

Reason For Leaving: Not Applicable Carer Growth

Rehire Eligibility: Not Applicable Yes

Remarks: The above details were verified by Karthi Priya J-Associate Manager HR of AES
Technologies India Private Limited, found the employment as Genuine. Hence

closing the check as Green and the same is furnished as Annexure.

Information Source Name: Karthi Priya J-Associate Manager HR

Report Verified Date: 08-09-2025

Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Te "employmentverification” <employmentvenficabon@goldguestglobalin>

Ce "aarti" <aarti@eoldguestglobalin-, “jay" <jav@eoldguestglobalin=, "HR" <hr@aescorp.in=
Dear Team,
Good Afternoan!

Kindly find the below detailed for your reference.

Annexure 3 (a)

HR/Verifier Inputs
Candidate's Particulars (Please substantiate here)

Company Mame AES Technologies India Private Limited Yes
Candidate Name Dineshkumar 5 yes
Employee Code/fID/No 3097 Yes
From (Date of Joining) 12-0ct-2023 Yes
To (Date of Exit/Relieving) 30-Aug-2024 Yes
Designation (At the time of leaving the

company): Software Engineer Yes

Salary/CTC:

Please Provide

Confidential

\Was this position:
Permanent/Temporary/Contractual

Please Provide

Permanent

Supervisor's Name

Please Provide

Thirunavukkarasu C

Reason for Leaving Please Provide Carer Growth
Rehire Eligibility {Please fill in the relevant information) Yes
Exit formalities completed: [Yes/MNo) {Please fill in the relevant information) Yes

windly confirm attached Relieving letter

J/document is authenticate? Yes
Any Integrity / Disciplinary Issue during the
employment tenure? [If “Yes"” Please explain

briefly) No
Any Misappropriation of Fund ? (If “Yes"” Please
explain briefly) No
DATA — BREACH of any kind il
Any Important Point Apart from the Above if
relevant in making right hiring decision, Please

lets us know: il

Verified By | Name, Contact Number &
Desiznation]

Karthi Priva |,
Associate Manager HR,
AES Technologies India Pwt. Ltd.

hr@aescorp.in
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COURT VERIFICATION

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Reference Number:

GQ-VPI-30

GQ-VPI-30

Candidate Name:

Dineshkumar S

Dineshkumar S

Date Of Birth:

01-01-2001

01-01-2001

Father Name:

Subramani P

Subramani P

with comment on criminal record not found. Hence closing the check as GREEN

and the same is furnished as annexure.

Addressl: House no 11, Karupasamy Nagar, House no 11, Karupasamy Nagar,
Madurai, Tamil Nadu - 625017 Madurai, Tamil Nadu - 625017
Remarks: Online Court Record Verification report duly stamped and signed by the Advocate

Information Source Name:

Palav Agarwal-Advocate

Report Verified Date:

08-09-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 4 (a)

PALAV AGARWAL
ADVOCATE AND LEGAL CONSULTANT
BAR COUNCIL DELHI Iy I /1432 /14

TRUE COPY

COURT VERIFICATION REPORT

APPLICATION 1D GO-VPI-30
NAME OF THE APPLICANT Drinesh kumar §
FATHER MNAME Subramani

DATE OF BIRTH

|M-January-2001

ADDRESS OF THE APPLICANT

House no 11, Karupasamy Magar, Madurai, Tamil Nadu - 625017

VERIFICATION STATUS

Verified Clear

VERIFIED DATE

IDG-S:pu:mbl:r-MES

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

|CIVIL COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

SESSIONS COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

MAGISTRATE COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

HIGH COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

COMNCLUSTOMN:

As om the dare of this search and as per the online htagaton database there is no Civil or Criminal case insacuted against the Reference
MNumber raised before us, The information is subject o the search conducred within the Jurisdicrional limies of the Address of the

Candidate provided. Hence, this informanon is subjectve in narure.

LAWYERS'S COMMENT:

As on the date of this search and as per the online litngation database there is no Civil or Criminal caze insoruted against the Reference
MNumber raised before us. The information is subject to the search conducred within the Jurisdicdonal limies of the Address of the

Candidate prowided. Henee, this informan

DISCTAIMER:

on is subjective in nature.

Proper due diligence has been conducted in retrieval of the informanon as per the public records available. The informanon is gained on

the nscruction of CLIENT and the undersigned is noc hable for anyv act of error, omission, deletion or non publicanon of records of the

concerned court. This information may ne

Yours Truly
Al Jp

PALAY AGARWAL)

it be treated as a Certificare.

BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D/1432/14
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CRIMINAL DATABASE

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Candidate:

Dinesh kumar S

Dinesh kumar S

Remarks:

The following applicant details were verified through World Check One (Refinitiv),
possible matches were found however candidate's Date Of Birth and address did
not match, Hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is furnished as

annexure.

Information Source Name:

Refinitiv / World Check One

Report Verified Date:

08-09-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 5 (a)

LSEG World-Check One Confidential
CASE REPORT

Hame Dinesh kumar 5

Case Rating Mot Raled

World-Check Total Matches 2

Case ID GO-VPI-30

Current Group World Check

GCender htala Date of Birth 01 dan 2001

Last Screened DB Saept 2025 06:18 Case Created 08 Sapt 2025 0618
Entity Type Individual Ongoing Screening MNa

Archived Mo Mame Transposition Tas

KEY FINDINGS

Total Matches

Resolved Maiches 2 Positive: O Possible: O False: 2 Unspecified: O

Unresolved Matches

M Lbimes

Draci Printad L

Piinted By A RISK

Group ronid Lok W LSE INTELLIGEMCE
Tk
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Annexure 5 (b)

WORLD-CHECK MATCHES
Resolitlon Matching Datel{sl'of  Cliizens Last Lt Aesolution  Resodution Match
Status Entity LRt TAPS S Cutigory o Birth Hil ot Resplved  Reulewsd Lo Ressan Comment Strangth
ALEE Direan i 1 i MALE 1993 IND i ARl Dol of Birn) Exhed
FALSE 5 Dirieah TOAEETY o8 INDMVIDUAL ~— MALE 1908 ND IND 8- Aule-Rasa  Date of Birh Exaet -
HLIAAR 1807 Geopl-2025 jedd meamitich 0

W LSEG IRI‘?IELL!GENEE
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Annexure 5 (c)

AUDIT

t 25 ﬂE:B Anil Agarwal a Scmﬁnad Wor Desktop

Id-Check (Initial/Re- Balch
Scraan Only)
08 Sepl 2025 06:18 Anil Agarwal New Case added Desktop

NOTES

All srmastamps m M expon ane inUTE and mary ba in vananos sith tha jooals time shown on the apphcation

Legal Noace

The cordants of S recard arn provate and condicanbal and shauld rol ne docosed o Bl parties uniess: () e lamms o your ageooment with LEEG allow you 1o
dio za; {ii} e neord subyodt requesis any cala thaf you may hald oo Shame and such data includes thes Wiocd-Check. record: ar {id} you are undar some ofhar legal
chilgation i do 24 Yau Fmust conscder and atedn by yoir cwn obligations in relatian o the doa peivacy rights of indviduals ard most rotiéy gyem of your intention

io smarch against Werd. Check and provide tham with information cantained m the Warld-Check privacy statament. Yau shall nof rely upon the comtert of this repart
withoul making mdependent chedks 1o venly the infomation contaned themsin, infermalion cormetaled is necessardy bried and should be read by you in the context of
they lulier dedails @vallable in the exiernal sounces fo-which links ane provided. The accuracy af the imlamrmatian found in She underying sources must be venfied with
{hes record subject balore ary action & taken and you should inform we @ any irks o the sources ara brokan. | this record containg negatve allegations. & should

b asrumed Fal such alogations are demnd by the sulject. You shoud nat draw any negalive amflerences aboud indivicuak or enlies mensty becausa thay o
idensfind in tha database, nar bocause thay are shown as “Reported being flinked 857 others idantified in the datatass. The rajure of linking vades corsiderabiy,
Many persons ar inchuded sclely because Sey hold o have held promine poliical posibons o are connecled Lo siich ndviduais.

M Curayen oumar 5
Chato Prindod ol 08 0026, D60

b by e M LSEG Rficence
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Annexure 5 (d)

Annexure A
Criminal Records Database Checks - India

| Central Bureau of Investigation Most Wanted List Mo record

| supreme Court of India Mo record

Ministry of Defense No record

| Mational Investigation Agency Mo record

| Mational Crime Records Bureau Mo record

| Delhi Police Na record

iﬂcyg_cuunsr Mo record

| Ministry of Home Affairs of India Mo record
Annexure B

Civil Litigation Database Chaecks - India

l University Grants Commission Mo record

| Indian Politically Exposed Persons (PEF) Database Mo record

| Income Tax Department Mo record

| Press Information Bureau Mo record
Annexure C

Credit and Hapumu;nal Risk Database Checks - India

| Reserve Bank of India Mo record
E-E::untues and Exchange Board of India lf-rE_rE:_:El_j:l
I'-.:'Imrs-tr'_.' of E‘.-n-rpnrate Affairs of India - "-.-’amshlng companies : & Mo record
:hsl:eualrﬁed directors

“. Bombay Stock Exchange No record

| Insurance Regulatory and Development Authority No record

| Mational Stock Exchange of India Lid. No record

| Competition Commission of India Mo record

Annexure D

Serious and Organized Crimes Database Checks — Global

| Interpol Mast Wanted | Mo record
l..IS & Canada - Most Wanted Lists - o
" Air Force Office of Special Investigation - Air Force Fugitives, USA Mo record
nggg_af Aleohol, Tobacco and Firearms, USA Mo record
| Delaware State Police, USA i opocrd
| Drug Enforcement Administration, USA Wo record
| Federal Bureau of Investigation, LUSA [includes hijack suspects, most No record
| wanted & FBI seeking information]
| Kansas Bureau of Investigation, USA Na record
| Mississippi Department of Public Safety, USA Na record
| Oregon Department of Corrections, USA Nao record
| lingis Department of Corrections, USA Mo record
Mo record

| Rhode Isiand State Police, USA
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Annexure 5 (e)

Tennessee Bureau of Investigation, USA Mo record
Most Wanted Fugitives: Texas Department of Public Safety, USA Mo record
Immigration and Customs Enforcement, USA Mo record
Secret Service, USA Mo record
United States Department of Justice (DOJ), USA Mo record
United States Marshals Service, USA Mo record
Naval Criminal Investigative Service, USA Weo record
Postal Inspection Service, USA Mo record
Virginia State Police. USA No record
West \irginia State Police, USA Mo record
New York Police Department, LISA Mo record
Department of Defense, USA Mo record
Department of State-Enforcement. USA Rcdico
_Dept of State Foreign Terrorist Organizations, USA ho phcord
Dept of State Terrorist Exclusion List, USA Mo record
Georgia Bureau of Investigation, USA Mo record
Mew York City Department of Investigation, USA Mo record
Central Intelligence ey, USA Morecord |
Department of Defense Miltary Commission Proceedings at Mo record
Guantanamo Bay. USA
Department of Homeland Security, USA Mo record
Department of State, Marcotics Rewards Program, USA Mo record
US Coast Guard, USA Mo record
Virgin Islands Police Department, USA Mo record
Royal Canadian Mounted Police, Canada Mo record
Ontario Provincial Service, Canada Mo record
The Peel Regional Police, Canada Mo record
Alberta Law Enforcement Response Teams, Canada No record
Border Services Agency, Canada Mo record
Combined Forces Special Enforcement Unit-British Columbia Mo record
{CFSEU-BC), Canada
Edmonton Police Service, Canada Mo record
| London Canada Police Service, Canada No record
Niagara Regional Police Service, Canada Mo record
OSFI Enforcemeants, Canada Mo record
QSF1 Anti Terorism, Canada Mo record
Ottawa Police Service, Canada Mo record
Permanent Anti-Corruption Unit, Canada Mo record
Toronto Police Service, Canada Mo record
York Regional Police, Canada Mo record
Most Wanted Lists: Europe and Central Asia
The Police of Saxony-Anhalt (Sachsen-Anhalt}) County, Gemany No recaord
German Federal Criminal Police Office, Germany Mo record
Baden-Wirttemberg Police, Germany Mo record
Bayern Police. Germany Mo record
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Annexure 5 (f)

Brandenburg Police, Germany | Mo record
Bremen Police, Germany Mo record
Hamburg Police, Germany No record
Mecklenburg-Vorpommern Police, Germany | Norecord
Miedersachsen Police, Germany | Mo record
Saarland Police, Germany | Mo record
Sachsen Police, Garmany | Morecord
The Netherlands Police Department. The Netherlands ] No record
Mational Terorism List, The Netherlands | Norecord
Metharlands Police | Norecord
Public Prosecution Service. The Netherlands . Norecord
State Police, Haly Mo record
Proscribed Organizations, United Kingdom No record
The Metropolitan Police Service, United Kingdom Mo record
Serious Fraud Office, United Kingdom No record
Mational Crime Squad, United Kingdom Mo record
Crimestoppers Trust, United Kingdom No record
Crown Presecution Service, United Kingdom No record
London Police, United Kingdom Mo record
Scottish Crime and Drug Enforcement Agency. United Kingdom No record
_Serious Organized Crime Agency. United Kingdom Mayecond
UK Barder Agency, United Kingdom No record
Ministry of the Interior. Russia Mo record
Chief Military Prosecutor, Russia Mo record
Federal Penitentiary Service, Russia No record
Federal Security Service of the Russian Federation (F5B) - Terrorist Mo record
List, Russia
Most Wanted Lists: Africa
South African Police Service, South Africa Mo record
Mational Prosecution Authority, South Africa No record
Most Wanted Lists: Asia Pacific
| Australian National Security, Australia | Homeord
Australian Crime Commission, Australia | Norecord
Australian Customs and Border Protection Service, Australia . Norecord
Ausiralian Federal Police, Australia Mo record
Mew South Wales Police. Australia No record
Victoria Crime Stoppers, Australia No record
| Hangzhou Police Wanted List, China No record
| Hebei Province Public Security Bureau, China _ __Nerwon
Central Commission for Discipline Inspection-Top 100 Fugitives, Mo record
China
Dubai Police, UAE Mo record
Hong Kong Police Force, Hong Kong No record
Criminal Investigation Police, Indonesia No record
Mational Police, Indonesia Mo record
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Annexure 5 (g)

Hokkaido Prefecture Police, Japan Na record
Public Security Inteligence Agency, Japan No record
Fukuoka Prefecture Paolice, Japan Mo record
_Japanese National Police Agency, Japan Mo record
Ministry of Defense, Japan Mo record
Yamagata Prefecture Police, Japan | Norecord
Korean Mational Police Agency, Korea No record
Royal Malaysian Police Force. Malaysia No record
New Zealand Police, New Zealand Mo record
Federal Investigation Agency (FIA) - Govt. of Pakistan, Pakistan Mo record
Punjab Police, Pakistan Mo record
Mational Bureau OF Investigation, Philippines No record
Philippine Drug Enforcement Agency, Philippines Mo record
Philippine National Police, Philippines No record
| Central Marcotics Bureau, Singapore No record
Police Force Case Studies, Singapore Mo record
Corrupt Practices Investigation Bureau, Singapore | Norecord
Anti-Human Trafficking Division. Thailand Wo record
| The Department of Special Investigation, Thailand Na record
Rayal Thai Police, Thailand No record
Criminal Investigation Bureau, Talwan Mo record
_Bureau of Investigation, Taiwan _ Morecord
“Ministry of National Defense of Taiwan, Taiwan Wo record
Bureau of Investigation, Ministry of Justice, Taiwan Na record
Ministry of National Defense of Tatwan . Norecord
Annexure E
Global Regulatory Bodies
Bureau of Industry and Security No record
World Bank Debamred Parties Mo record
Defense Trade Controls (DTC) Debarred Parties | No record
US and Canadian Regulatory Bodies
Mew York Stock Exchange (NYSE). USA Wo record
Commexdities and Futures Trading Commission (CFTC), USA Wo record
Exciuded Parties List System [includes General Services No record
Administration (GSA]]. USA
Federal Deposit and Insurance Corporation (FDIC), USA Mo record
Federal Reserve Board (FRE), USA Mo record
Financial Crimes Enforcement Network, USA o record
HHS-Office of Inspector General (OIG), USA No record
Depariment of Health & Human Services, USA Mo record
National Credit Union Association (NCUA), USA | Norecord
Consumer Financial Protection Bureau, USA Mo record
_Office Comptroller of Currency (OCC), USA . Mo record
| Mo record

Oregon Department of Consumer & Business Servicas, USA
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Annexure 5 (h)

US Securities and Exchange Commission, USA Mo record
_New York State Insurance Depariment, USA_ Norecord
Mew York Department of Financial Services, USA Mo record
Mew York State Office of General Services, USA No record
California Department of General Services, USA No record
Minnesota State Board of Investment, USA No record
| Financial Industry Regulatory Authority, USA Na record
Alabama Securities Commission, USA No record
Alaska Division of Banking, Securities and Corporations, USA No record
Arizona Corporation Commission Securities Division, USA No record
| Arkansas Securities Depariment. USA Mo record
BIS Department of Commerce, USA No record
California Department of Insurance, USA No record
Colorade Division of Securities, USA Mo record
Department of State Directorate of Defense Trade Controls, USA No record
| Department of the Air Force General Counsel, USA Mo record
| Federal Aviation Administration, USA Mo record
Financial Fraud Enforcement Task Force! StopFraud.gov, USA No recerd
| Florida Depariment of Financial Services, USA Mo record
| linois Securities Department, USA Mo record
| Kansas Securities Commission, USA Mo record
Maine Securities Division, USA Mo record
Massachusetts Securities Division. USA Mo record
Michigan Department of Insurance and Financial Services , USA No record
 Missouri Secretary of State Securities Division, USA Mo record
Mebraska Department of Banking and Finance. USA Mo record
Mevada Secretary of State Securities Division, USA No record
Mew Jersey Bureau of Securities, USA No record
Mew Jersey Department of Banking & Insurance, USA Mo record
Ohio Department of Commerce Securities Division, USA Mo record
Oklahoma Securities Commission, USA No record
Pennsylvania Banking and Securities Commission, USA Mo record
Pennsylvania Department General Services, USA Mo record
Tennessee Securities Division, USA Mo record
Texas State Securities Board, USA No record
LU.S Courts, LUSA Mo record
Department of Justice, USA Mo record
Department of Labor Office of Inspector General, USA No record
Federal Trade Commission, USA Mo record
Virginia State Corporation Commission, USA Mo record
Washington State Office of the Insurance Commissioner, USA, No record
Bureau of Industry and Security {BIS)-export violations, USA Mo record
Wisconsin Commissioner of Insurance, USA Mo record
Mo record

US Food & Drug Administration
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Annexure 5 (i)

Office of the Registrar of Indigenous Corporations. Australia

Alberta Securities Commission, Canada_ b tecond
British Columbia Securities Commission (BCSC), Canada Mo record
Investment Dealers Association of Canada (IDA), Canada Mo record
Office of Superintendents of Financial Institutions (OSFI), Canada No record
Ontario Securities Commission (05C). Canada Mo record
_Canada Revenue Agency, Canada pcreey |
Cayman Islands Monetary Authorty, Cayman Islands Mo record
Central Bank of Bahamas, Bahamas Mo record
Federal Court of Canada, Canada Mo record
Financial Services Commission of Ontario, Canada Mo record
Canadian Securities Administrators, Canada Mo record
MNew Brunswick Securities Commission, Canada Mo record
MNova Scolia Securities Commission, Canada Mo record
Tax Court of Canada, Canada Mo record
European Regulatory Bodies
Financial Services Authority (FSA), United Kingdom No record
Lioyds of London (Liovds), United Kingdom Mo record
HM Revenue and Customs, United Kingdom Mo record
Financial Services Authority - Final Metice, United Kingdom Mo record
Judiciary of Scotland, United Kingdom Mo record
Financial Conduet Authority, United Kingdom No record
| Her Majesty’s Courls Service, United Kingdom Mo record
Home Office. United Kingdom Mo record
Frudential Regulation Authonty - Prohibited Individuals, United Mo record
Kingdom
Companies House - Disqualified directors, United Kingdom Mo record
Serious Fraud Office, UK Mo record
Department of Trade and Industry, United Kingdom Mo record
Maita Financial Services Authority, Malta Mo record
Netheriands Courts, Netherlands No record
Methertands Financial Intelligence Unit, Netherlands No record
Supreme Court of the Netherlands, Netherlands Mo record
The Metherlands Authority For the Financial Markets, Netherlands Mo recerd
Office of the Director of Carporate Enforcement (QDCE), Ireland Mo record
Revenue Commissioners - Irish Tax & Customs, Ireland Mo record
The Irish Financial Services Regulatory Authority. Ireland Mo record
The Financial Supervision Commission, Isle of Man Mo record
Institute for Supenvision of Insurance, italy Ma record
ltalian Securities Commission {Consob), laly Mo record
Jersey Financial Securities Commission. Jersey Mo record
Courts, Jersey Mo record
Gibraitar Financial Services Commission, Gibraltar Mo record
Asia Pacific Regulatory Bodies
Australian Stock Exchange, Australia Mo record
Mo record
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Annexure 5 (j)

Australian Securities and Investment Commission (ASIC), Australia Me record
Department of Foreign Affairs and Trade. Australia Mo record
| Bangladesh Securities and Commission, Bangladesh 9 Tonoid
China Customs, China Ne record
Banking Regulatory Commission, China Mo record
China Food and Drug Administration, China Mo record
Customs General Administration. China No record
Insurance Regulatory Commission, China Mo record
Ministry of Finance. China Mo record
Securities Association of China, China No record
Supreme People’s Court, China Mo record
CSRC (China Securities Regulatory Commission), China Mo record
Financial Services and the Treasury Bureau of Hong Kong, Hong Mo record
Kong
Hong Keng Securities & Futures Commission (HKSFC), Hong Kong Ne record
Hong Kong Customs and Excise Department, Hong Kong No record
Hong Kong Monetary Authority — Warnings, Hong Kong Mo record
Independent Commission against Corruption, Hong Kong No record
Judiciary, Hong Kaong Mo record
Securities and Futures Exchanges, Hong Kong No recard
Indonesian Financial Services Authority Mo record
Supreme Couwrt, Indonesia Mo record
_Ministry of Economy. Trade and Industry. Japan Mo record
|_Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Japan Wo record
Ministry of Finance, Japan Mo record
Japanese Financial Services Agency, Japan Mo record
Tokyo Stock Exchange (TSE), Japan Mo record
| Japan Securities and Exchange Surveillance Commission, Japan No record
Financial Supervisory Service, Korea Republic Mo record
| Financial Services Commission of Korea, Korea No record
Malaysia Securities Commission (MSC), Malaysia Mo record
The Companies Commission of Malaysia, Malaysia Mo record
Bursa Malaysia Mo record
Courts of Malaysia (Judgments list), Malaysia Mo record
Anti-Corruption Commission, Malaysia Mo record
| Labuan Financial Services Authority, Malaysia No record
Inland Revenue of New Zealand. New Zealand Ne record
New Zealand Financial Markets Authority, Mew Zealand Mo record
New Zealand Securities Commission (NZSC), Mew Zealand Mo record
New Zealand Serious Fraud Office, New Zealand No record
New Zealand Securities Commission, New Zealand No record
Reserve Bank, New Zealand No record
Securities Exchange Commission of Pakistan (SECP), Pakistan Ne record
Philippines Securities and Exchange Commission, Philippines Mo record
Mo record

| Singapore Stock Exchange. Singapore
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Annexure 5 (k)

Supreme Court, Singapare Mo record
Ministry of Law, Singapore Mo record
Customs, Singapore Mo record
Inland Revenue Autherity, Singapore Mo record
Ministry of Manpower, Singapore No record
Thailand Securities and Exchange Commission, Thailand MNa record
Supreme Court of Thailand, Thailand Mo record
Anti-Money Laundering Office, Thailand Mo record
Banking Bureau of Financial Supervisory Commission, Taiwan No record
Financial Supervisory Commission, Taiwan Mo record
Taiwan Supreme Prosecutors Office, Tarwan Mo record
Annexure F
Compliance Database
" Office of Foreign Assets Control (OFAC): Specially Designated Mo record
Mationals & Blocked Persons and names that have been deleted from
the OFAC list
| Monetary Authority of Singapore Mo recniE
Hong Kong Monetary Authority Mo record
Australian Department of Foreign Affairs and Trade (DFAT) Mo record
The Australian Transaction Reports and Analysis Centre, Australia I‘{D record
| OSFI Consolidated List, Canada B 3 Mo record
United Nations International Criminal Tribunal for the Former Mo record
| Yugoslavia
Intermational Criminal Tribunal for Rwanda Mo record
Global Money Laundering Database Mo record
Politically Exposed Persons Database Mo record
Annexure G
Sanction & PEP - Global
US Department of State - Iran and Syria Nenproliferation Mo record
US Depariment of State - Iran. North Korea, and Syria Mo record
Nonproliferation
Minister of Foreign Affairs -Special Economic Measures -Syria, Mo record
Canada
US Iran and Syria Nonproliferation Act Mo record

Annexure H

Web and Media Searches — Global

Internet Searches

Mo record

Media Searches

Mo record
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CURRENT ADDRESS

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Candidate Name:

Dineshkumar S

Dineshkumar S

Period Of Stay:

Not Provided

Since 10 days to till the date

Address: 149, Anna Salai, Little Mount, 149, Anna Salai, Little Mount,
Saidapet, Chennai, Tamil Nadu, Saidapet, Chennai, Tamil Nadu,
600015 600015

Landmark: Not Provided Near By Shop

Remarks: Visited the given address, Met Tamil Selvan (Hostel Warden), who confirmed that

the candidate is residing at the provided address since 10 days to till date, hence
closing the check as green and the same is furnished as Annexure.

Information Source Name:

Tamil Selvan

Report Verified Date:

09-09-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 6 (a)

(GOLDQQUEST

PROFESSIONAL BACKGROUMND .
VERIFICATION BFRVICES

'Full Mame of The Candidate

- | Dincshkumar§
Date of Verificatio
i B .....ﬂﬂfﬂ‘i/:?‘f: .
149, Anna Salni, Little Mount, Saidapet, Chennai, Tarml
Address as provided by the candidate Nadu, 600013
| -
‘Does phﬁhcalby verified address match with the ahnve?
(Yes or No) YPq
Verifier remarks if the address do not match (Leave the
column black if the address matches) I Vs D
Mode of communication (Merbal [ Written ) Lo 1 E E
bl X _rnmil‘-‘l:nﬂth.m

Relationship with the candlr.lat-l! H ne l ﬂ g;
Numberﬂf‘r’earsaluremr'st residence ”:3 g] ; G E | ED E

MEMMHHMHPG . I

" GAS Bill / Ration Card / Vioter 1D / Telephone Bill |
Details of Address proof Verified Water Bill / Electricity Bill / Driving License /
Passport / Bank Passbook / Other Mention Details

If the candidate’s residence is locked, has the address

been confirmed with neighbors?(Yes / No ) l.f-‘s-. L e
Nature of Location wer { Middfe'/ Upper Class

Prominent I.andmart ian{M ra-:llius (Mandatory) , I\}D — 'L_H qkd.\';j
Nesty ol Saon (andeon) _to

Any Comment regarding the verification

Name of the signature of Represertative withdate | (?.;; T -
Signature of Respondent W, A s
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Annexure 6 (b)

N .
W
A N

SO0 Anna Solal, Cariha b b

Chennai
Tamil Nadu
India

2025-09-09(Tue) 06:10(PM) 86°F
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Annexure 6 (c)

B e N e et

Chennai

Tamil Nadu
India 30°¢

2025-00-09(Tue) 06:13(P) S0 F
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Annexure 6 (d)

S04 Aneny Sadal, Dothe iedu Hegsing Board. Saldseed Chernm, Tamil sty 800015, indiy

Chennai “

Tamil Nadu
India 30°C

2025-09-09(Tue) 06:08(PM) 86°F
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Annexure 6 (e)

+91 6379 848 954 Ch N el

Hi Dineshkumar 5,
Greetings from GoldQuest Global.

This is regarding your address verification on behalf of
VALOR PAYTECH INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED

Wheather our field executive has visited your address
physically?
Are you staying in the above house?

Kindly confirm as Yes', if both the statements are correct

B
Yaui 4
& Hi Dineshkumar 5,

Greetings from GotdChuest Glob.

Yes
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POLICE VERIFICATION

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Reference Number:

GQ-VPI-30

GQ-VPI-30

Candidate Name:

Dineshkumar S

Dineshkumar S

Date Of Birth:

01-01-2001

01-01-2001

Father Name:

Subramani P

Subramani P

Addressl: House no 11, Karupasamy Nagar, House no 11, Karupasamy Nagar,
Madurai, Tamil Nadu - 625017 Madurai, Tamil Nadu - 625017
Remarks: The following applicant's details have been verbally verified, and the notary report

has been duly stamped and signed by Palav Agarwal (Advocate), with comment
on criminal record not found, hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is

furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Palav Agarwal

Report Verified Date:

08-09-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 7 (a)

PALAV AGARWAL TRUE COPY

ADVOCATE AND LEGAL CONSULTANT
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D /1432/14

APPLICATION ID

GQ-VPI-30

NAME OF THE APPLICANT

Dinesh kumar

FATHER MAME

Subsanrani

DATE OF BIRTH

O1-January-2041

ADDRESE OF THE APPLICANT

House no 11, Karupasamy MNagar, Madurai, Tamil Nadu - 625017

NAME OF THE POLICE STATION AS PER
ADDRESS

.3 Koodal Pudur Police Station

VERIFICATION STATUS

Verified Clear

YERIFIED DATE

DB-Seprember-2025

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

CIVIL COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

SESSIONS COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

MAGISTRATE COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - ™o Records Found

HIGH COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

CONCLUSION:

As on the date of this search and as per the online lingation darabase there is no Civil or Caminal case instiruted against the Reference
Mumber raised before us. The information is subject t the search conducred within the Jurisdictional limits of the Address of the

Candidate provided. Hence, this information is subjective in narre.

LAWYERS'S COMMENT:

As on the date of this scarch and as per the online ligation database there 15 no Civil or Crimanal case instituted against the Reference

Mumber mised before us. The information is subject o the search conducred within the Jurisdictional limits of the Address of the

Candidate provided. Hence, this information is subjective in namre.

DISCLAIMER:

Proper due diligence has been conducted in retrieval of the informarton as per the public records available. The informanon is gained on

the instrucoon of CLIENT and the undersigned is not liable for any act of error, omission, deletion or non publicanon of records of the

concerned court. This informadon may not be mreared as a Cernficare.

Yours Truly

Adfpd

[PALAV AGARWAL)
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D/1432/14
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Disclaimer

This report is confidential and is meant for the exclusive use of the Client. This report has been prepared solely for the
purpose set out pursuant to our letter of engagement (LoE)/Agreement signed with you and is not to be used for any other
purpose. The Client recognizes that we are not the source of the data gathered and our reports are based on the
information purpose. The Client recognizes that we are not the source of the data gathered and our reports are based on

the information responsible for employment decisions based on the information provided in this report.

End of detail report
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